THERMFLOW® T777
1
Low Thermal Resistance THERMFLOW® Phase Change Pad
       Polymer Solder Hybrid (PSH) Thermal Interface Material
Phase-C
hange
DESCRIPTION
Polymer Solder Hybrid T777 Thermal Interface Material is specially formulated for use in high

there is no known or anticipated exposure to hazardous materials/substances during routine and anticipated use of the article.
These material is not deemed by Chomerics to require an MSDS. For further questions, please contact Chomerics at 781-939-4850.
Ordering Information
INSTALLATION GUIDELINES
After cutting the pad to the required size, remove the clear cover liner, and place the pad onto the integrated heat spreader, heat
pipe or heat sink, using the inherent tackiness of the phase change layer to hold the pad in place.  If pads are kiss cut and tabbed
on a roll, gently peel back the edge of the pad from the clear carrier liner.  Minor scratches will not affect pad performance.  After
attaching the pad to the heat plate, remove the top protective liner just prior to mounting the heat spreader onto the microprocessor
device.
For optimum performance, T777 pads must be exposed to temperatures above 64ºC during operation or by a burn-in cycle. If the
operating temperature design is lower than 64°C, the material should be exposed to a one time burn-in cycle to achieve lowest
thermal impedance. On reaching the required burn-in temperature, the T777 pad will fully change phase and attain MBLT (mini-
mum bond-line thickness less than 0.001 inch or 0.0254mm) and maximum surface wetting. After this melt temperature is reached
initially, the electronic component can now run at the lower design temperatures with resultant superior thermal performance.
Part Number: 6
WW XX YYYY ZZZZ
64 = Roll stock
10 = 100 ft.
40 = 400 ft.
XX = Custom length
YYYY =Roll stock width:
Examples
1000 = 1”
0750 = 7.5”
2400 = 24”
ZZZZ = Material class
(T710, T725, T766, T557, T558, T777)
66 = Roll stock with PSA
YYYY = 0808 (8” X 8” Sheet / 20.3 cm X
20.3 cm). Custom YYYY sizes available.
ZZZZ = T710 only product available with
PSA. (no need for PSA)
All others are inherently tacky
68 = Roll stock
with PSA and release tabs
69 = Custom die-cut part 11 = without PSA
12 = with PSA one side
Custom Part Number.
Conatct Chomerics
ZZZZ = Material class
(T710, T725, T766, T557, T558, T777)
  WARNING – USER RESPONSIBILITY
FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.
This document and other information from Parker-Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries and authorized distributors provide product or system options for further investigation by users having technical expertise.